

December 30, 2023

RE: Residents with ACH Payments Authorized to RealManage

As you may have read in previous email notices, the Master Foundation for River Wilderness has made the decision to move to a new HOA Management Company (AMI), in 2024.

River Wilderness records indicate you have authorized ACH payments to RealManage for Annual HOA Billing. Because we are discontinuing our contract with RealManage, ACH authorization for Master Foundation payments to RealManage will need to be discontinued.

The new HOA Management Company, AMI, is sending out the Annual HOA Billing this week and you should receive the invoices in the first week of January 2024. At that time, you will be able to set up ACH payment, should you desire.

If you have any questions, please contact us at the link below: River Wilderness HOA Board

Regards, The River Wilderness of Bradenton Foundation, Inc.

©2024 River Wilderness of Bradenton Foundation | C/O Argus Property Management 2477\_Stickney Point Road Suite 118A Sarasota FL 34231



Powered by GoDaddy Email Marketing ®